## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8515/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-04-2022 in AFO No. 150/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MRS. JAGRUTI RAJESH SHAH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S MAHEK DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69303/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69304/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69306/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES )

Date: 13-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR Mr. Kartik Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Deshpande Parkhi, Adv.

Mr. Anshula Laroiya, Adv.

Mr. Sabir Kachhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Brahmbhatt, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, AOR

(Appearance not given)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Mr. Aviral Kashyap, learned Advocate on Record accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar, learned Advocate on Record accepts notice on behalf

of respondent Nos.5 to 20.

Counter affidavit be filed by the learned counsel for the respondents.

Let other respondents be served by dasti process as well.

In the meantime, the possession of commercial premises ad-measuring 6050 sq. ft. Carpet area (Ground + First) shall not be handed over to any person other than the petitioners. If the possession has been handed over, the allotees shall not carry out any activity whatsoever over the said premises.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)